Amendment No. 5
to

Contract No. GA180000011

for

Helicopter Repair Parts

between

Airbus Helicopters Inc.

1.0 The City hereby exercises an early extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective January 24,

and the
City of Austin

2021 to January 23, 2022. One option will remain.

2.0 The City hereby accepts the Contractor's revised pricing structure. Effective January 24, 2021 through
December 31, 2021 pricing for spare parts will be a 7% discount from the Contractor’s list price. Effective
on January 1, 2022 through the expiration of the Contract the pricing for spare parts will be a 5% discount

from the Contractor’s list price.

3.0 The total Contract amount is increased by $100,000.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract

authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 01/24/2018 — 01/23/2019 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Administrative Increase

098/21/2018 $25,000.00 $125,000.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 1 - Extension

01/24/2019 - 01/23/2020 $100,000.00 $225,000.00
Amendment No. 3: Administrative Increase

06/21/2019 $299,750.00 $524,750,00
Amendment No. 4: Option 2 - Extension

01/24/2020 - 01/23/2021 $100,000.00 $624,750.00
Amendment No. 5: Option 3 - Extension

01/24/2021 — 01/23/2022 $100,000.00 $724,750.00

4.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for thi

5.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Pragrams, the

State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

s contract.

6.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES &ffixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-

referenced contract.

Signature & Date: ﬁ M_O ZoJAN 202

Signature & Date: Marian Moore

Printed Name:
Authorized Representatwe

(V3 "Dan\-:r-nyl,, swwu-(;ﬂ,m{__

Airbus Helicopters Inc.
2701 N Forum Dr.
Grand Prairie, TX 75052

Marian Moore, Procurement Specialist IV

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

Digitally signed by Marian Moore
Date: 2021.01.22 11:53:16 -06'00"



Amendment No. 4
to
Contract No. GA180000011
for
Helicopter Repair Parts
between
Airbus Helicopters Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises an early extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective January 24,
2020 to January 23, 2021. Two options will remain.

2.0 The total Contractamount is increased by $100,000.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 01/24/2018 — 01/23/2019 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Administrative Increase

09/21/2018 $25,000.00 $125,000.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 1 - Extension

01/24/2019 — 01/23/2020 $100,000.00 $225,000.00
Amendment No. 3: Administrative Increase

06/21/2019 $299,750.00 $524,750.00
Amendment No. 4: Option 2 - Extension

01/24/2020 — 01/23/2021 $100,000.00 $624,750.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Signature&Datm L __S\ (0, 0)Bignature &Date! !2 @ éi d Cl / ! ) [lé/}(ﬂo

Printed Name: pAjkg MUNIZ Erin D'Vincent, Procurement Supervisor
Authorized Representative Q City of Austin
Purchasing Office
Airbus Helicopters Inc.
2701 N Forum Dr.
Grand Prairie, TX 75052

sbe-kutharni@eitbue-com-
MIKE. Mm@ AlE8us:Com



Amendment No. 3
to
Contract No. GA180000011
for
Helicopter Repair Parts
between
Airbus Helicopters Inc.
and the
City of Austin, Texas

1.0 The City hereby exercises an administrative increase for the above referenced Contract in the amount of
$299,750.00.

2.0 The total Contract amount is increased by $299,750.00. The total Contract authorization is recapped below:

Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount
{nitial Term:
Amendment No. 1: Administrative Increase
09/21/2018 $25,000.00 $125,000.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 1 - Extension
01/24/2019 - 01/23/2020 Rt yael Dopr
Amendment No. 3: Authorization Increase
06/21/2019 $299,750.00 $524,750.00

3.0 MBE/MBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

AIRBUS HELICOPTERS INC. CITY OF AUSTIN
M\\{c/ W3 Marian Moore
Sign;;ure Nl S'ignature
Procwe end Speciclist TC
Tule: Titte: X
~
Nuse b 2are Sone. 20, 2019
Date: Date:

Amendment No. 3 — Airbus Helicopters Inc. Page 1 of 1



Amendment No. 2
to
Contract No. GA180000011
for
Helicopter Repair Parts
between
Airbus Helicopters Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises an early extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective January 24,
2019 to January 23, 2020. Three options will remain.

2.0 The City hereby accepts the prices as listed on the attached 8 pages of Airbus quotations dated January 23,
2019. Effective date of this pricing is January 24, 2019.

3.0 The total Contract amount is increased by $100,000.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 01/24/2018 - 01/23/2019 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Administrative Increase

09/21/2018 $25,000.00 $125,000.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 1 - Extension

01/24/2019 - 01/23/2020 $100,000.00 $225,000.00

4.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

5.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

6.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a pari of the above-

referenced contract. X,
1§ 219
Signature & Date: Signature & Date: \ 0 M A/ 7 ~ [V\ . \q

Printed Name: N\ <o WAWNL- Erin D'Vincent, Procurement Supervisor
Authorized Represgntative 4, City of Austin
\@ g\ < Purchasing Olfice

Airbus Helicopters Inc.
2701 N Forum Dr.
Grand Prairie, TX 75052
































































































City of Ausen

Sraail & Binoriy Bogiecss Ressuross
Eipetiang the v b e

GOAL DETERMINATION REQUEST FORM

Buyeifﬁ:ame!Phon_e Erin D'Vincent 4-3070 | PM Name/Phone - Albert Banda 4-5273
Sponsor/User Dept. | APD Sponsor Name/Phone | N/A

Soliciféti_on No Sole Source Project Name Helicopter Parts
Contract Amount $500,000 Ad Date (if applicable) | N/A

Procurement Type

[ ]AD-CSP [ ]AD -~ CM@R [] AD - Design Build

[] AD — Design Build Op Maint [ ] AD -~ JOC [_] IFB — Construction

CIF8 - IDIQ [] PS — Project Specific [ ] PS — Rotation List

] Nonprofessional Services [ ] Commodities/Goods [1 Cooperative Agreement

] Critical Business Need ] interlocal Agreement [ ] Ratification

] Sole Source*

Provide Project Description*™

Purchasing of helicopter parts and maintenance and repair on an as needed basis

Project History: Was a solicitation previously issued; if so were goals established? Were
subcontractors/subconsultants utilized? Include prior Solicitation No.

All previous contracts has been sole source and no goals

List the scopes of work (commodity codes) for this project. (Attach commodity breakdown by
percentage; eCAPRIS printout acceptable)

03535 - 95%, 90516 - 5%

Erin D'Vincent 8/15/2017

Buyer Confirmation Date

* Sole Source must include Certificate of Exemption
**Project Descriplion not required for Sole Source

FOR SMBR USE ONLY

Date Assigned to

Date Received 8/15/2017 BDC 8/15/2017

In accordance with Chapter2-3(A-D)-19 of the Austin City Code, SMBR makes the following
determination:

[ ] Goals % MBE % WBE
] Subgoals % African American % Hispanic
% Asian/Native American % WBE

&4 Exempt from MBE/WBE Procurement Program | [[] No Goals

Goal Determination Regquest Rev 04.04.2016



SMBR

St & Bhineeily Basinen
§ bty she iy i et

GOAL DETERMINATION REQUEST FORM

This determination is based upon the following:

{1 Insufficient availability of M\WBESs

] Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
[ ] Sufficient availability of MIWBESs

[X] Sole Source

If Other was selected, provide reasoning:

{1 No availability of MMWBES

[_] No subcontracting opportunities

{1 Sufficient subcontracting opportunities
(] Other

MBE/WBE/DBE Availability

N/A

Subcontracting Opportunities identified

N/A

Amy Amaya

SMBR Statf-

Signature/ Date g/w}/%/ﬁ

i —

o

Returned to/ Date:

L4
SMBR Director or Designerp/i// %

Date @//7//%

Goal Determination Request

Rev 04.04.2016



